PROJECT NUMBER: 19-LSTA-B-02

LIBRARY SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY ACT GRANT AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF STATE AND

Broward County Board of County Commissioners for and on behalf of Broward County Libraries Division

This Amendment is to the Library Services and Technology Act Grant Agreement between the State of Florida, Department of State, Division of Library and Information Services, hereinafter referred to as the DIVISION, and the Broward County Board of County Commissioners for and on behalf of Broward County Libraries Division hereinafter referred to as the "Subgrantee."

The parties entered into a grant agreement dated October 31, 2019, for implementation of a Library Services and Technology Act Grant. The parties now mutually desire to amend certain terms and conditions of the grant agreement.

In consideration of the covenants contained herein, it is agreed as follows:

- 1. All sections of the original grant agreement not specifically amended by this or a prior written amendment and all prior written amendments are hereby reaffirmed.
- 2. Section 1.b) of the grant agreement is hereby revised as follows:
 - b) The Subgrantee agrees to provide the following **Deliverables** related to the Scope of Work for payments to be awarded.

Payment 4, Deliverable/Task 4:

• The fourth payment will be a fixed price in the amount of 20% (\$9,734) of the grant award.

Broward County Library will have:

- 1. Created Virtual AARLCC exhibit website.
- 2. Created guided virtual tour.

To document evidence of completion of the deliverables Broward County Library will provide:

- 1. A link to the Virtual AARLCC exhibit website.
- 2. The electronic webinar file or link to the virtual tour webinar.

Payment 5, Deliverable/Task 5:

• The fifth payment will be a fixed price in the amount of 5% (\$2,434) of the grant award.

Broward County Library will have:

- 1. Presented two (2) virtual tours.
- 2. Purchased two (2) Facebook ads promoting the Virtual AARLCC project.

To document evidence of completion of the deliverables Broward County Library will provide:

- 1. Spreadsheet showing dates/times of virtual tours and the number of attendees.
- 2. Screenshots of two (2) Facebook ads and invoices for the ad purchases.
- 3. This amendment shall be effective upon execution.

This amendment is executed and entered into		
THE GRANTEE	DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
By:		_
By: Signature of Authorized Official		
Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official	Typed Name and Title	_
Witness	Witness	_
Review and approved as to form: Andrew J. Meyers, County Attorney		
Scott Andron Digitally signed by Scott Andron Date: 2020.04.28 10:58:11 -04'00'		
Scott Andron Assistant County Attorney		
By Nahan Klitster 04/28/2020		
Nathan A. Klitsberg		
Senior Assistant County Attorney		